



2026:HHC:35444

Union of India & Anr. vs. Gyalsa Mani & Ors.

CMPMO No.77 of 2026

26.02.2026 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, with Ms. Kiran Verma, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Notices be issued to the respondents, returnable for **19.03.2026**, on taking steps within three days.

CMP No.2800 of 2026

Notice in the aforesaid terms. Till then, further proceedings in MACT Petition No.13 of 2021, titled as Gyalsa Mani versus Sunita Devi and others, pending before the learned MACT-II, Kinnaur at Rampur Bushahr, are ordered to be stayed.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

February 26, 2026
(subhash)