



2026:HHC:35444

Union of India and Anr. vs. Gyalsa Mani and Ors.

CMPMO No.77 of 2026

19.03.2026 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government Counsel, for the petitioners.
Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for respondent No.5.

Notices issued against respondents No.1 to 3 have been received back after due service. No one has put appearance on behalf of these respondents. Further wait is not justifiable.

Notice issued against respondent No.4 has not been received back, either served or unserved.

For awaiting the same, list on **24.03.2026**.

CMP No.2800 of 2026

Interim order dated 26.02.2026, is made absolute during the pendency of the present petition.

The application stands disposed of.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

March 19, 2026
(subhash)