



2026:HHC:35444

Union of India & Anr. Vs Gyalsa Mani & Ors.

CMPMO No. 77 of 2026

08.07.2026

Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central Government
Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate, for respondents
No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Saroj Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. Anuj
Bali, Advocate, for respondent No. 5.

Notice issued against respondent No. 4, not
received back either served or unserved. For awaiting
the same, list after two weeks.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

08th July, 2026
(Pramod Kumar)