



2026:HHC:35444

Union of India & anr. vs. Gyalsa Mani & ors.

CMPMO No. 77 of 2026

24.7.2026 Present: Mr. Rajinder Thakur, Central
Government Counsel, for the petitioners.

Mr. Mohar Singh, Advocate for
respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Anuj Bali, Advocate, for respondent
No. 5.

Notice issued to respondent No. 4 still
awaited.

Fresh notice be issued to respondent No.
4, on steps being taken within a weeks, returnable for
21.8.2026.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 24, 2026
(kalpana)